505255816 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5302588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL PAUL YAJKO	12/28/2018		
EDWARD RAY GOODWIN JR.	12/28/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY		
Street Address:	101 PROSPECT AVE., NW		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44115-1075		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29625155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-5663

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICK F. CLUNK
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013721-000119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK F. CLUNK
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F. Clunk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=013721-000119-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505255816 REEL: 047868 FRAME: 0053

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Paul Yajko and Edward Ray Goodwin, Jr. ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled:

CONTAINER FOR HOLDING A CATALYST

The specification of which is attached hereto; OR									
 United States ber 7, 2017.	application	or F	PCT	international	application	number	<u>29/625,155</u>	filed	on

The Sherwin-Williams Company, a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 101 Prospect Ave., NW, Cleveland, OH 44115-1075, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

12/28/2018

RECORDED: 12/28/2018

DATE

DATE

Michael Paul Yajko

Edward Ray Goodwin, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 047868 FRAME: 0054